not more than half of one per 1,000 of the assessed valuation of the
property liable to taxation. It must also be borne in mind that Ala¬
bama is a progressive State, and that every year will further divide the
burden, and give increased ability to the people to bear taxation.
Seven hundred and fifty thousand (750,000) dollars a year will not

only cover the whole of the State expenditures, including interest, but
also afford a handsome sum towards the final liquidation and extinc¬
tion of the principal of the States indebtedness.
The State will also have to provide for the payment of its propor¬